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Date: 2-18-69

Transmit the following in
(Type in plaintext or code)

Via Airtel

(Priority)

To: SAC, Memphis (44-1987)
"From: Director, FBI (44-38861)

MURKIN

Information has been received that the trial of
James Earl Ray has been postponed until April 7, 1969, to
enable the defense attorneys to more fully prepare their
case.

In view of tHe new trial date, you are requested
to determine and advife the Bureau, attention Identification
Division, of status ¢f hearing involving Fingerprint Examiner
George J. Bonebrake/set for April 11, 1969. //
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2/25/69

T0: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38881)
FROM: 8SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1887) (P)
SUBJECT: MUBKIN

ReBunirvtel 2/18/69.

phis, Tenn., who iz one
59 that Fingerprint

miblum after subject's trial.
Mr. OWENS stated he will privately discuss this with
Judge BATTLE and will advise us of thnmdltovhon
BONEBRAKE is to appear.

NMenphis will follow this matter with Mr. OWENS if
he bas not advised us withia 30 duys.

Airtel

Teletvyne

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



TO: DINECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
FROM: BAC, MENPHIS (44-1887) (P)
SUBJECT: MURKIN

Attorney DON OMENS, a former SA who iz now one of
the advisers to Judge W. PRESTON BAYTTIE in the matter conger—
ning JAMES EARL RAY, sdvised 3/11/69 that Senior Fingerprint
Examiner GEORGE BOREERAKE is scheduled to appear before Judge
BATTLE on 4/11/69 regarding the possible contempt sction of
which the Bureau is aware.

It is suggested that the Buresu notify all offices
of the subject's guilty plem sand sentencing on 3/10/69, with
instructions to discontinue 2l)l investigation except that
which may indicate or tend to prove ® definite conspiracy
of which we mity not have previously been aware,

LS

W'/¢/7W« G- /06 |
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FBI
Date: 4-7-69

Transmit the following in [Type in plaintent or code)

TELETYPE

(Priority)

TO DIRECTOR (44-38861)
FROM MEMPHIS (44-1987)

MURKIN.

MEMPHIS PRESS-SCIMITAR IN FINAL EDITION, MONDAY, APRIL
SEVEN, CARRIED HEADLINE "RAY'S ATTORNEYS ASK NEW TRIAL,"

ARTICLE STATES THAT NEW DEFENSE COUNSEL FOF JAMES EARL RAY THIS

AFTERNOON FILED AMENDED AND SUPPLEMENTAL MOTION FOR A NEW TRIAL

CHARGING THAT RAY'S GUILTY PLEA WAS "A FARCE, A SHAM, AND A
MOCKERY OF JUSTICE." THE THREE-PAGE MOTION WAS SUBMITTED TO
CRIMINAL COURT CLERK'S OFFICE BY RICHARD J, RYAN, J. B. STONER,
AND ROBERT W, HILL, JR., RAY'S ATTORNEYS, ACCORDING TO ARTICLE
RAY CHARGES THERE WAS CONFLICT OF INTEREST BETWEEN HIM AND

HIS TWO PRIOR ATTORNEYS, ARTHUR J., HANES AND PERCY FOREMAN,

OVER AN AGREEMENT WHICH GAVE ALABAMA AUTHR WILLIAM BRADFORD HUIE
EXCLUSIVE LITERARY RIGHTS TO RAY'S STORY, RAY REPORTEDLY DECLARED
IN HIS MOTION THAT HANES AND FOREMAN ACTUALLY REPRESENTED WILLIAM
BRADFORD HUIE, THE PETITION (ONTINUED THAT IF RAY HAD BEEN
ALLOWED TO TAKE THE WITNESS STAND THERE WOULD HAVE BEEN NO STORY

OR MOVIES TO SELL AND THERE WOULD BE NO PROFITS FOR THOSE PARTIES,

RGJ :BN - - T ‘
Approved: /ZCZW - Ser:té e M Per Wjﬁi

Spefial Adent in Charge 7~ -&- ~-/07
A - [ DS S M

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FBI

Date:

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

(Priority)

PAGE TWO

COPY OF MOTION AND ITS EXHIBITS BEING SECURED AND WILL BE
SUBMITTED AIR MAIL SPECIAL DELIVERY,

ASST, ATTORNEY GENERAL JAMES BEASLEY, WHO WAS ONE OF
PROSECUTORS IN INSTANT CASE, ADVISED THAT HE HAD JUST RECEIVED
COPY OF MOTION AND HAD NOT HAD AN OPPORTUNITY TO STUDY MOTION
AS YET., BEASLEY SAID THAT HE WAS NOT SURPISED THAT MOTION WAS
FILED AS THISvIS NOT UNUSUAL PROCEDURE IN CRIMINAL CASES, BEASLEY

ADVISED THAT HE DOES NOT KNOW ATTORNEY ROBERT W, HILL, JR, HE

DID STATE/ONE.Of LETTERS IN JUDGE BATTLE'S DESK WAS FROM AN

ATTORNEY, ROBERT W. HILL, JR., OF CHATTANOOGA, TENN., WHO HAD
OFFERED TO ASSIST JAMES EARL RAY IN HIS TRIAL,

P.

Approved:

Special Agent in Charge
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IN THE CRIMINAL. COURT OF SHELBY COUNTY, TENNESSEE

STATE OF TENNESSEE

Vs ~_No. 16645

JAMES EARL RAY, x FILED /7[ -7-¢ 7

Defendant { '
a BYﬂWM MY DG

AMENDED AND SU?PLEMENTAL MOTION FOR“A NEW TRIAL ‘/}

Comes now JAMES EARL RAY, the defendant in the above styled
cause, by and through his attorneys Richard J. Ryan, J.IB. Stoner, and
Robert W, Hill, Jr., and incorporates herein by reference 1e£ters asking
for a new trial, especially that communication addressed to Judge W,
Preston Battle dated March 26, 1969, and refers to it herein as though
it were copied verbatim, said letter being in the office of the Clerk
of Criminal Court of Memphis, Shelby County, Tennessee, and he hereby
amends and supplements said letters to the effect that he moves this
Honorable Court to set aside his waiver, his plea of guilty, and his
conviction and grant him a new trial pursuant to and in accordance with
Section 17-117 of the Tennessee Code Annotated.

And for further grounds of this Motion for a New Trial your
defendant would state that the said waiver, plea, and conviction Wefé
the result of your defendant being deprived of legal cqgnsel in violation
of the Fourteénth and Sixth Amendments to the United Stéies Constitution
and submits the followingfacts in support thereof:

T.

Defendant would show that he and his two prior attorneys in this
above styled cause enteréd into contracts with the author William Bradford
Huie while your de}endant was in the Shelby County jail awaiting frial,
said contracts being primarily to sell the publishing and movie rights
concerning defendant's case; that this sale was to made to the said William
Bradford Hule for substantial sums of money, evidenced by Exhibits Nos.

1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 and 7 which are attached hereto and made a part of this

Motion,
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IT.

Defendant alleges that the said contract and letters contained
in Exhibits Nos. 1, 2, 3, L, 5, 6 and 7, which are attached hereto and
made part of this Motion, establish a conflict of interest between him,
the defendant, and his two prior attorneys; that defendant would have
no story to sell and no movies with publishing rights to convey if he
were allowed to take the witness stand; that such an action on his
part would allow all facts in this cause to become a matter of public
record for the free use of all,

ITTe

Defendant alleges that in the establishment of conflict of
interest between defendant and his two prior attorneys, as evidenced
by the attached exhibits, that the said prior attorneys actually

represented William Bradford Huie and their own financial interests

and not his, your defendant's. Defendant alleges that there would

be no profit to anyone if he persisted in his "Not Guilty™ plea; that
your defendant was pressured and induced into entering a plea of
"Guilty" and respectfully directs the Court's attention to Exhibits

No, 6 and No, 70

Iv, \‘\\\‘

Your defendant is informed, and therefore alleges, that the
author William Bradford Huie made the statement that your defendant
"lust not take the witness stand in his expected trial, because if
the defendant did take Qhe witness stand, then he (William Bradford
Huie) would have no book",

V.

That defendant's failure to have legal counsel as guaranteed
by the said Fourteenth and Sixth Amendments to the United States
Constitution and Arficle I Section 9 of the State of Tennessee

Constitution is in reality a greater disservice to him, the defen-
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dant, than having incompetent counsel and 1s a gross denial of due
e /S El

process and effective representation of consel so as to be such as
to make defendant's plea of "Guilty" a farce, a sham, and a mockery
of Jjustice.
VI.
That defendant's second attorney in this cause pressured him,
and he, the defendant, under duress due to this pressure, entered a
plea of "Guilty" due to this conflict of interest between said attorney
and defendant and for the sole financial gain of the said attorney, as
evidenced by defendant!s Exhibits Nos. 1, 2, 3, L, 5§, 6 and 7 which
are hereto attached and made a part hereof.
ViI.
That for the above enumerated reasons and other good and sufficient
reasons to be shéwn upon the hearing of this Motién, defendant requests
a hearing on this Motion and to be allowed to introduce evidence in
support thereofg
VIII.
That for these and other good and sufficient reasons to be shown
upon the hearing of this Motion, defendant respectfully moves that the

Judgment heretofore entercd be set aside and the case be restored to

the trial calendar. -/ ~
‘éipnwdutvﬁl, SiTX”
7 JKUES BARL HAY™

STATE OF TENNESSEE
COUNTY OF DAVIDSON

Comes now the affiant, JAMES EARL RAY, and makes oath as follows:
The Amended and Subplemental Motion for a New Trial has been

. \ .
carefully read by me and each and every fact stated therein is true and
correct in each and every statement and implications

n/va¢rd4,§LbQ §E%k~)

O JAMES EARL RAY

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2 day of }124-;5» y 1969,

s oy

-

,‘[‘Aél-;r'_‘i'_-_} 2 -

NﬁﬁARY PURLIC

My commission expires:

299197 0
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Respectfully submitted,
ATTORNEYS FOR THE DEFENDANT:

it

7 RICHARD&I. RYAIT

2 Hi 5

RORERT W HITL, JH.

L T O

e J. B. STONER

I, RICHARD J. RYAN, certify that I have this day,
April 7, 1969, delivered personally into the hands of

the Office of the Attorney General a copy of the foregoing

(5SS LT
/ RI CHARW RYAg}/

™~

Motion.
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AGREEMELT

.

AOREEMANT efiteFed 1nE8 BNLE ____ day af THIY itmn.
by ond between William Bradford Huie (herein “Author"), James

Darl Ray (herein "Ray”) and Arthur J. Hancq (berezu "Hanes"). .

l. Thls Agrecment is entered Lnto wzth reference to
the followmng

‘.

. (a) Author is and has been for many years a writer
of international reputation and has had numerous books and
"articles published and scrlallzcd throughout the world.

(b) Ray has been charged with the murder of Martln
Luther King, Jr.; and it is anticipated that a trial (herein
- "the Trial") of Ray for such murder will be held in the State
‘of Tennessee in the near future.

(c) Hanes is an attorney at law licensed to prac-
_tice as such in the State of Alabama; Ray and Hanes and each of
them represent that Ray has engaged Hanes to act as his attorney
in the Trial, that Hanes has accepted such engagement and that
he will so act. :

(d) Author proposes to write 11terary material
- dealing with the assassination of Martin Luther King, Jr., the
alleged parL1C1patlon of Ray therein, and the Trial, for the
purpose of establishing the truth w1th respect thereto -

o A e

L : (e) - Ray and Hanes are desirous of assisting Author;fm
" in such writing by furnishing to him such material relative to =

'; +the Subjcct mattexr of such wrltlng whlch Author night not otliex
"‘'wisc be able to obcaln. v

po 2. Ray and Hanes and each of them agree that they wil
- use their best efforts to arrange as many personal interviews .
between Author and Ray and on the earliest occasions which may -
be permitted by the authority having jurisdictiorn over the :
institution in which Ray is then confined; and that they and
each of them on such occasions and otherwise, through Hanes or
other persons, will impart to Author such information (herein
the "Private Material") with respect to the assassination of
Martin Luther King, Jr., the alleged participation of Ray .
therein, and the life and activities of Ray, as they or either
of them may have or reasonably may be able to obtain; and that
Author shall have the right to use the Private Material or any
part tnereof in his writing of said literary material.
3. The 1iterary material which Author proposes to
write as aforesaid, including such of the Private Material as
Author in hisg solc discretion elects to use, is hereinafter
-referred to as "said work"., Author shall have, and if and to
the extent that they or either of them bhave any rights, tltles,
or interests therein, Ray and Hanes, and each of them, give,
sell, assign and transfer to Author, forever, the following
absolute, exclusive and unqualified rights: the xight to write
said work and to use the same, in whole or in part, in whatever
.manncr Author in his sole.discretion may elect, including but T
c7 v'not 1imited to the right to make and/or cause to be made maga= ' -'*
© zine, book, dramatic, motion picturxe, television and/or othexr
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z ..

adaptathh of cvery kind, of said work or any ?art thereof,i
and for Lhe purpoge of making any of gaid adaptations Author-
or his designees may change, lnturpolatc in, add to or subtract

from or make foreign langv-qe versiong ofy sgaid works to such
extent as Author in his sole discrietion may elect; the sole

-.and cxclusive right to make motion plctures and telecvision

" pictures of all kinds based in whole or in part on said work
and/or containing characters of said work (including remakes

of and/or scquels to any such pictures), with the right taq
sell, lease, license and generally deal in the same throughout
the world, forever; the right to use the name, voice and/or
likeness of Ray and Hanes, or either of them, in or as the
title of said work; the right to obtain copyright in the name
of Author or otherwise in all countries throughout the world, -
in and to said work and/or any of said adaptations; the vole3
and exclusive right to negotiate for, execute and deliver, in
“the name of Author alone or in the . names of Author, Ray, and
Hanes, or any of them {(but without consulting with or obtain-
ing the approval or consent of Ray or Hanes thereto), such

" .licenses, grants, agreements, and contracts with respect to said
~work, any of said adaptations, and/or any of the rights herein—
above set forth, as Author in his sole discretion may elect

for this purpose (but without limiting the generality of the
foregoing) Ray and Hanes and each of them hereby irrevocably
appoint Author. the true and lawful attorney of them and each

of them to negotiate for, execute and deliver, in the names of
Author, Ray and Hanes, or any of them, as Author may elect, any
“and-all such licenses, grants, agreements -and contracts.

4. Wwithout in any manner limiting the generality of

"1the foregoing, Ray and Hanes and each of them agree, upon

"demand, to execute and deliver to Author or his designees any
~and all such instruments, including but not limited to assign-
.. ments, consents, approvals, and releases, which in the judgment

of Author may be necessary or desirable to implement, effectuate':'w
or protect the rights of,or rights, titles and interests herein i

"given or agreed to be given to,Author with respect to said work
and/or any of "ald adaptatlons s

_— R

5. In full cénsideration -for all rights, titles and interests = -

' given ep azreed to be given by Ray and Hanes to Author hereunder and,.
for all,agreementsAaﬁd acte of Ray and Eanes hereundér or pu;suant
_‘hereto, Author agrees to pey to Rey and Hanee each, thirty per cent -
‘of the gross receipts from said work. Ali.receipts Shall be paid to
~and collected by the.Auéhor's agent, Ned Bréwn, Inc.; 315 South
~ Beverly Drive, Beverly Hills, Calif., and saed Author's agent shall
" make payments to Ray and Hanes each, or thelr rbspeclee designees
or asolgnces wltﬁln ten day after recelpt. The Author's agent
ghall also; at QUuTtePly intervals, furnish‘étqtementsireflectiﬁg a1l ;
transactions in'reaedﬁable detail, The Autho“'s acewt‘shall also,
. wlthln ten days after their CCmplCtlon furnish to Ray and Hanes

copleu of any and all contracts entcrwd into by the Author.

‘
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6. Notwithstanding anylhing clsewhere herein contained,
the parties expressly undergtand anq agrec as-follows:

(a) Author has no obligation of any kind to Ray,
Hanes or others to write or make or cause to be written or made
" gaid work or any of said adaptations; or to use any of the
Private Material 1in said work or said adaptations. Aauthor has
not reprcsented, warranted or agreced and doecs not represent,
warrant or agree that if he does write or make or cause to be
written or made said work or any of said adaptations he will®
in ‘fact enter into any license, grant, agrecment or contract
relative thereto, or that in any event there will be any Author's
net profits from said work in any particular amount or at all.
N . . s . o
() - (b) Hﬁ?ﬂw%ﬁxmAx;hoe—éaes—noa/: oo T I view
W ?ﬂY“Wffhfﬂ—§9-§;[S*Gmbﬁ&%%%ﬂﬁ@ﬁﬁ*@éu&h&&4&%%%ij?ﬁ~€f~the
dat§§<¥ fﬁhqrfﬁhﬁﬁr1§$f7f gy'ﬁLSLa:es_haro;C+ —whichs=
: Ny . .
Raktiobo As:ﬁhéigﬁtey—daéeu7&aého:/{HA%J‘haxz_;hs_:aghgtapd—op:;ca,
Ahﬁuwxﬁgxiu%ﬁmatfce~%o&&ag;aﬂu—Eaﬂegflio‘tszménabe—hnfs—%gr?cmeﬂt
Cend-a)llof tho xosp N righto—fad—abligation fthe—parties -
AN > N //f”¥*\ P N S TN T
LereunpTIY Lfr{hg:ﬂrcentwunfasaﬂg—noal”ﬁ e civen,nobLoo- Lo
s . £ ST s . A . - :
- Pay-siiat oc~d¢em€&7co~nave—9e3&-9&muiuiﬁmjn:g::s:cziijﬁf}b&d

B T A L VRS SN DU

R

Nnpa e ¢ B ia e e

e%;ékééﬁmﬁémLéﬁy4ﬂw>qw;;don*o:_gtbc:_pezson~én-¢%arg€—cf—tne»
iﬂstétutiiﬁiéﬁ—whéch—nay~may~t@-eoﬂééﬂeé*at—the—t%me—of~t%e

neeSE  onch RoS5LE0 .

.-

>

W Tl g,

: (c) Author shall receive credit for the writing
for said work and/or said adaptations in such manner as Author
may elect. o : ’

\
~

LT,

.

g

: 7. This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to

the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective personal
" representatives, executors, administrators, heirs, legatees,

and assigns. Author may transfer or assign this Agreement, all

or any part of the rights, titles and interests herein given or .
~agreed to be given to Author hereunder, and/or all or any part =

of any rights herein referred to, to any persons, firms and/or . o
" corporations. ‘ ' . . R

- .

e F
TER)

R IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed .
"~ this Agreement as of the date first above written. .

£

]

_' .Z_JT@-’/&/»; ﬁui%?g%wy'

william ﬁ?ddqud Buie

s - .
W S » o
R L O T R L ANING O LR

Author .

ﬁ< }u.'/;/ 4 /‘?’V
6;622;5 Earl Ray i

NNy, L

rthur J. Héhes

Ray

Hanes
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.. , 1965 bcforc ne, the,
uu:&,\;u(mml i 3\ (;'\—/ pﬂrmms-ll/ nmwmad
WILLIA LI\AU*O(D Ul knowa to me to-be the person
whose name is subscribed to the within instrument
and acknowledged that he exccuted the same.

3

R P R P

WITNESSETH my hand and official scal.

IR

i ws,

Sa S

N SN

i
o

N

¢ me, the:
nally appeared

¢ i

anrulmﬂd ? o
JAMES EARL '{..* ¢ erson whose
name is subscribed to the w1tx\.in nstrument and
“acknowledged that he executed the same.

.

LR ¥ T S PO A )

CWITNESSETH my hand end official scal.

i

#1268 before me, the
1/¢4__personally ‘.ppcaru.d
: ARI.’nUR J. UANES knova~to me to be the person vhose
pname is subscribed to tle within instrum ent end

acknowleded that he executed the same.

WITNESSETH my hand and official seal.

o o A :

LSRR Lot
D A e i

\

o

s ety
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‘Therefore, any monies paid

:pa 1y o

"WiLLiam Braororo Huie

Hartseres, ALABAMA

July 8, 19¢8

Mr. Arthur J. Hanes
Attorney at Law

617 Frank Nelson Buil
Birmingham, Alabama

Dear Art:

letter is meant art of our Agreement, signed on
date, and 1s an extension and ClarlflCat‘Oﬂ of Article
said Agreement.

-

It is known and understocd Ly vou, Ray, and me that all ad-
. vances made by publishers to an Author on a bookx contract

are merely loans, returna bln ln'full if, for any reason what-
ever, the book is not completed and accepted; and these ad-
vances or loans become income . te the Author only after com-
pletion of the book and after its acceptance by the .-publisher.
by me to you and Ray while I am re-
scarching and writing this book are, in effect, loans from me

.to the two of you. However, under the circumstances, I am

willing to consider these monies. or advances made by me to the
two.of you neon-returnable, if you and Ray will agree that

-these payments or advances chall not exceed he following

schedule of payments:

1. On the signing of the first, or book, contract, I
will pay you the sum of $10,000.00. It is assumed that this
w1ll be on or about July 1l5th, not later then July_ZOtn.

2. On the first d‘y ter Ray has beeﬁ lodgcd in a jall

&
“in the United States, I will pay $5000. It is assumed that
1 .

st.' .

this will be about August

3. One month after Ray has been lodged in the United

States; I will pay $5000.

4. Similarly, a month later;:another.$5000.
5. Similayly, a month later, another $5000.

Similarly, a month later, another $5000.
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Mr. Arthur J. Hanes - . | July 8, 1964

7. Similarly, a month later, another $5000.

In short, on signing, on Ruy's return, and during the first
five months after his return, I am obligating myself to pay
you and Ray, under terms of our Agreement, to pay you and
Ray a total of $35,000.' All payments, as per our Agreement,
will be made to you by my agent, Ned Brown, and these payments
in equal amounts, will be charged agalnst whatever mnay beCOﬁe
,;due to you and Ray under the Agreement.

Five months a‘ter Ray's return, assuming that I receive all

the cooperation from you and Ray guaranteed by the Agreement,

I expect to have completed the book, or to have obtained legal
extentions from the publisher, you and Ray. Normally a pub-
llsher has 30 days in which to accept or reject the book. Onc:
the book has been accepted, the entire publlshlng advance will
be paid; and thereafter, all payments made to me, from any and
all sources, will be income, not loans; and this income will b
divided and paid promptly as provided under the Agreement.

Your signature, along with that of Ray affixed by you under
‘'your Powexr of Attorney, will attest Agreement.

t{)ﬂl/{ﬂﬁy-/A€20v4/f¢z,ﬂ

Wllljam Bradford

2o N oo,

r;rthur J. Ha;eg

N

i3 o WL WA AT - S M s

N

b
.
¢
S
[
l
>
3
x

3
- oy

b

Lot S X /E;/L/’
, James Earl Ray
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STATE O TENRLSSEL |
t
COUNTY OF SHELBY |
WHiREAS, Willlam Bradford Huie ("Author™), JAMFS EARL
RA Y (itay") ond ATHUR J, HANES ("Hanes"), did, on or abow

July 8th, 1968, enter into what has becn called a "Basic

Agreenent” relating to the wrlting 65 certain literary material

by Author and the grant of certain rights to Author by Ray and
Hanes; and

WHEREAS, ON and after July 5th, L968, by assignment agrco=
ment s, Ray assigned to Hanes at first a portion of his interest
in any moncys accruing to Hanes under said Basic Agreement, and
later the said Ray assigned to the said Hanes all of his inter-
es? in said monoys so accruing under any agreement or agreenrsnts
with saild Author; and

WHEREAS, by an instrument designated "Amendatory Agrecmant?
.on the 29th day of January, A. D., 1968, also entered into by and
betweon tho sald Auther and the said Ray and Hanes, the said

.Hanes did by said Amendatory Agreement transfer and assign to
Ray all of his (lanes') right, title and interest in, to and une
| dey sald Bagsic Agreement and the Assignment Agreements, including
but not limited to any and all moneys and other compensation of
any kind to which the said Hanes may now or herea{ter be entlit-

led thoreundoé; and )

WHEREAS, Percy Foreman, a duly licensced and practicing atior=
ney at law of H ouston, Texas, has been admitted by the trial
Judge at¢ Homphis, Tonnesgee, to fts bar for the purpose of répo
roscnting tho said James Earl Ray in the tria}s of @ases pende
ing baforo gald juhgo, sald admisslon having been at the roQuost
in opecn court on November 12, 1968 made by the said Jamas Earl
Ray, and tho oald Ray dosires to scecurc the feos of the sald ate
tornoy for his said defense, and desires to assign to the said

Porcy Toroman all of the ripghts, title and interest he may have

ST e B
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A e Ve AT T wass T
L . : .
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N o .
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.

ov hoerotoforo at any time may have had under any contract or cone - Q’,;ff

tracts with tho ocald Author and or as agssgigneo of any righto at
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any timo hold by tho said Hanos, end any and all rights of

whatgoaver kind or character he may havo as a result of tho

writings of said author and of thelr subsoquent publicatioin,

including the right to receive, accept and retala the proccods

T -

dorived from said rights in hio own nama absolutely, now, thoroe

fore,-

~, -_\; RN

RNOT ALL MiN BY THESE PAiSENTS:

v
- i
fmt &

THAT I, Ja¥ES FARL R4Y, presently in lMemphls, Shelby Gunty ;3
zl Tennessea, for and in considefation of monies heretcfors advaue f%

?‘ ced by him in my behalf, and, further, in conslderation of his _;3 _
! -?’sgvicos heretofore rendered in my behalf and his agrecmoat to lﬁ%
? Qoprosont ) at the trial or trials of any cases presently pende ?3
ing cgainst wo in Shelby Gunty, Tennosseo, have signed over, | “g
Y

glven, conveyed and transferred, and do, by this instrument heree
P now givo, assign, set over and trgnsfer to PERCY FOREMAN, of
| " Houston, Harris County, Texas, a 11 of my aforesald rigng¢, titlo -
and interost in a nd to the proceeds that would otherwiso havo |
} v accruod ﬁo.me pursuant to said Basic Agreement andto said Amamdam.;¥
- | tory Agrecuont, and to all of my rights thereunder as w3ll as to
any otheyr right or rights that might be or have been mine becausc
of the writing and subscequent purblication of such writing by
gaid Authar; whother included in said assignment by thc said Hanocs
to mo undor the Amandatory Agreement of January 29th, 1969, ow
otherwviso, sald assignment and transfer herein to\%ho said Porcy
Forcman bolng a Lsolute and irrevocable, and I here now autharizsr
and diroct any porson , firm or corporation having fundso due erd
owlng w2 by virtue of said Rasic Agrecment or any subsoquent as e
olgnmont o, including said Amendatory Agrcoment, or otherwlso owe
ing m2 bocauge of 'the writings of said Author, to pay the samo _
to tho oaid Popey Foroman, at his office in Houston, Harrig ®o, | ‘ini
Toxao, iu his owa nowz and as his own propofty. |
IN WITNLSS Jlhoreof, I have signed this conveyanco, assigne

mont and contract at Memphis, Shelby (., Tennesscc, this tho
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3rd day of Fobruary, A. D, 1969.

S b, e AN

s
n - ] /;)
. oA Q.C:J’(/ L )

7 JAVES EARL HAY

-

-
e

Liw en, = m

-

THE STATL OF TERNESSEE |}

L Eante m

COUNTY OF  SHELBY i

B.FOE KE, tho undersigned Notary Public in and for Sholby

County, Tohnossoo, on this day personally appeared JAMIS EARL

e D Ty

P S

2.

RAY, known to me to be the person'whose name is signed to the

-

3 S RPN N

foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that the exccu-

“ted the same for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.

a

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office at Mamphis, Tennessoc,'v

2™ .
T

:
At

'thia 3rd day of February, A. ., 1969,

: 5 '
] 15;2227 é:iJQ;iZ;ﬁﬂ<V7 -
Notary Zublic in and’for Shclby W,
Tennesseo.

IR,

-
~

R -

&
&
ed

¥ -

My commission expires April 28, 1969.

N N TR Y AT s ol < AT A A 2 vme Yo% PP AP ane v ans oo+ o )
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AMENDATORY AGREEMENT

- MENDATORY AGREEMENT entered into this.gg 2 day of

| c)g'hfl) 7

Yoo 1968, by and between WILLIAM BRADFORD HUIE (hecrein

“Author")., JAMES EARL RAY (herein "Ray") and ARTHUR J. HANES

S U i RV S
n.".q\’\}.‘.r»' TR 4 Sae Sak ST
B P Rt

(herein "Hames") .’

'*“9:" ,/‘

(1) This Amendatory Agreement is entered into with

T
Is

-

reference to the following:

(a2) The parties hereto have entered into a certain

e
AT . B

N
Kombaa

Agreement and letter agreement supplementary thereto, both .

»

dated July 8, 1968 (herein "said Basic Agreement"), relating

PRSI

v S W
FAPITY 9T St = TN 9

o the writing of certain literary material by Author and

P

the grant of certain rights to Author by Ray and Hanes.

(b) Ray and Hanes have entered into a certain docu-

o

ment entitled "Agreement" dated July 5, 1968 (herein the

a
IS

éﬂssignment Agieement") under which Ray assigned to Hanes a
g portion of his interest in any moneys accruing to Hanes under
' paid Basic Agreement.
ﬁ(c) Under and pursuant to said Basic Agreement
~ Author has in fact written and is presently writing certain
literary material with respect to the murder of Martin Luther

King, Jr., Ray's alleged participation in and Ray's coming

trial for such murder, and the life and activities of Ray,

some of which material has been and other of whigh will be

-

WL, P " B v, e
wacond o e et L R

published in issues of Look Magazine by Cowles Communications,

R

Inc, pursuant to a contract with Author, and other of which
material will be published in book form by Dell Publishing

Co., Inc. pursuant to a contract with Author (the working

.

e s i L B

title of which book is "THEY SLEW THE DREAMER").
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(d) At the time of the execution of said Basic

w*y

. Agrecment und for some period theroafter, Hanes was engaged é'
to act and did act as attorney for Ray in connection with | vé

Ray's coming trial, but such engagcment has been terminated, ;é;
Hanes no longer represents Ray as his attorney in any capa- EE
city. and Perby Foreman, an attorney at law, has been sub-~ :%
? sfituted to act and now acts as qttdrney for Ray. Eé
(e) The parties are desirous of effecting ceftain ;h
% releases and other acts with respect to said Basic Agreecment 1;2

g as hérginafter provided. | -EV
’ | : (2) Hanes does hereby transfer and assign to Ray all of jé

°: . . 2
" ) Hanes' right, title and interest in, to and under said Basic ‘Eé
{ ; o Agreement and the Assignment Agreement, including but not being ';;
i i. . limited to any and éll moneys and othexr compensation of any kind ‘423
f é ” to which Hanes may now‘or hereafter be entitled thereunder. 1?
? f. Haneé further agrces that he shall not hereafter write or author- 52

v

4

o ¥

ize to be written any literary material relating to the murder ‘.lf'
of Martin Luther King, Jr., Ray's alleged participation in or
Ray's coming trial for such murder, or the life or activities of

% Ray, and that he shall not hereafter make or authorize to be made

T

Conlnr livtRine » o

magazine, book, dramatic, motion picture, television and/or other

vadaptation of any kind relating to any such subjects.

3 TN

£

KoLt
- . .

(3) Hanes hereby forever releases and discharges Ray and
Author and cach of them from any and all claims, demands, actions
.and causcs of dction which Hanes, but for this relea;e, night now
5 have‘or hereafter might have against them or either of them under
| or purguant to caid Basic Agreement, the Assigﬁhent Agreementrof

any other agreements or contracts, written or oral, of any kind

.. - .
i el L m ekt A s .

or nature whatsoever heretofore entered into between said parties
N or any of them with respect to the subject matter of said Basic 4

Agreement., Without limiting the foregoing, Hanes does hereby

acknowledge that he has received from Author and Ray any and all

e e g e~ e T
YAy
R T
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moneys ana other compensation which Hanes heretofore may have
been entitled to receive from Author or Ray under said Basic
Agreement, the Agssignment Agreement or otherwise.

(4) Author and Ray, and each of them, do hereby forever
relecase and discharxge Hanes from any and all claims, demands, -
actions and causes of action which they or either of them, but
for this relecase, might now have or hereafter might have against
Hanes under or pursuant to said Basic'Agrecment, the Assignment
Agreement or any other agreements or contracts, written or oral,
heretofore cntered into between said parties or any of them with
respect to the subject matter of said Basic Agreement.

(5) The parties hereby agree that for any and all purposes
Hanes shall no longer be or be considered as a party to said Basic
Agreement, and shall have no further right, titie or interest of
any kind or nature whatsoever thereunder or under the Assignment
Agreement or any other agreements or contracts, written or oral,
’ﬁeretofore entered intd between the parties or any of them, with
'respect to the subject matter of said Basic Agreement. Hanes
hereby agrees to execute and deliver to Author and/or Ray upén
aemand any further instrumentsinecessary pr‘desirable to implement
" or effectuate this Amendaéory Agreement.

(6) Ray does hereby acknowledge and confirm that as of
the date hereof tbére are no moneys of other cémpensation of any
kind now dﬁe or payable to Ray from Author under or pursuant to
.Baid Basic Agreement, the Assignment Agreement, or\Btherwise. .

(7) Author and Réy hereby agrees that paragraph 5. of
said Basic Agreement shall be ahd the same herebyiis amended to“
provide that all acts therein specified to be done by Author's
agent shall be done, insfead, by Author, and to provide further
. that all payments to be made and all statements, notices and other

documents to be furnished or given to Ray shall be made, furnished

.—e .

PN

NG AT A g S Caem

v

By 4 sy e TS
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or given Lo Ray in care of Ray's Attorncy, Percy Foreman, ESq.,

at 1116 capitol Avenue, Huston, Texas, 77002,

(8)

The parties do hereby confirm and agree that except

as hereinabove expressly set forth said Basic Agreement is in

full force and effect and has not been and is not horcbyAaltered,

oo~ R

amended or modified in any manner or particular whatsoever, that

Author bas and shall continue to have all of the rights, titles

o .~ =
WURPPR SRE R S i e

and interests given or granted, or agreed to be given or granted,

to him by Ray and/or Hanes under said Basic Agreement, and that 42:‘
A the writing by Author and the publication by Cowles Communica- ? o
} tions, Inc. in Look Magazine and by Dell Publishing Co., Inc. of ;j
¥ certain literary materials, hereinabove referred to, has been ;é‘
; | and is authorized under said Basic Agreement and such rights, f%
; ‘ “titles énd interests. . %

.This Amendatory Agreement shall be binding upon and

R ©)

- inure to the benefit of the parties hexeto and their respective

personal representatives, executors, administrators, heirs,

ERE RV R N R | PR

legatees and assigns. Author may transfer or assign this Amend-

‘atory Agreement, and/or all or any part of the rights, titles

and interests herein referred to,

to any person, firm or corpor-
-ation.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this

Anmendatory Agreement as of the date first above written.

William Bradford Huie, "Author".

. k] .
. /\ ) ':,--'."
APPROVED AS T@ FORM e ik lZ}' B
D CONTEQT (James Earl Ray, "Ray" .

W/‘/f/ AA LAY AN

Percy Foréman, as Altorney 4249 Q> /AQJ—
for J{%;s Farl Ray éﬁé}T—’ Zo /Qlfytjltg

Arthur J. nes, "Hanes" . ‘,j.

g T e i BT S
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WiLuiam Braproro Hule

HARTSELLE, ALABAMA

March 7, 1969

Dear James Ray....
Enclosed you will find:

1. The original agreement signed by you, Mr. Hanes,
and me.

. The letter attached to that agreement by which I
agreed to advance $35,000 in anticipation of
earnings from this project.

. Receipts from your attorneys for the $40,000
which I have advanced to date. ($30,000 to Mr.
Hanes and $10,000 to Mr. Foreman.)

I am also having sent to you, from my attorneys,
the Supplementary Agreement which was signed by Mr. Foreman,
Mr. Hanes, you and me. I suggest that you sign another
copy of this for Mr. Foreman, so that we can have two.
copies bearing all four original signatures.

¢

LS R L A L R S e

This gives you copies of all agreements existing
between you and me; and you will note that I have followed
them to the letter. I will continue to do so.

To this date this project has earned $30,000. Additional
earnings will shortly be received from LOOK magazine, from
foreign magazines, and from Dell Publishing Company, which
will publish the book in May.

4
&3
Z
5
5

.
i

.
P S

LOOK Magazine will publish my next article on April 15th.
The book, titled HE SLEW THE DREAMER, will be published about
May 15th.

el

at

B -

I am currently negotiating with Carlo Ponti, the
film producer, over picture rights. I'1l keep you informed
of developments. -

e
NP Ay Tt 4 DN

As soon as you are moved to Nashville, I will attempt
to see you....or rather we will attempt to get permission

for you to see me. We need a picture of you to use on the
front cover of the book.

ain 3 Sy 0 Br B B

Jerry keeps in touch with me; and if it is your desire
you can count on me to keep in touch with you indefinitely.
I'11 help you in any way I can.

"

R PSP 4

-8

i And of course I will keep both you and Mr. Foreman
informed as to eawnings.

e _ Best wishes. /4 .AJL,/4?:9°~JJ

IR

SR S

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



LAW OF FICED OF N Q.L %L b - vi,
I’y Fonrearas

804 SOUTH COART NUILDING

MAIN AT RUSK HousToN, TEXAS 77002 CA 4-9321 .

March 9th, '69 :

Mr. Jamcs Earl Ray, :
Shelby Cownaty Jail, ‘ ]
Memphis, Tenncssec, _ .

Dear Janmces Earl:

You have heretofore assigned to me all of your .
royalties from magazine articles, book, motion picture or
other revenuce to be derived from the writings of Wm. FRrade-
ford Huie. Thesc are my own property unconditionally.

However, you have heretofore authorized and re -
quested me to negotiate a plea of guilty if the State of
Tennessce through its District Attorney General and with
the approval of the trial judge would waive the death pen-
alty. You agrecd to accept a sentence of 99 years.

It is contemplated that your case will be dis =
posed of tomorrow, March 10, by the above plea and sentences.
This will shorten the trial considerably. In consideration
of the time it will save me, I am willing to make the fol -
lowing adjustment of my fee arrangement with you:

Sk A 3 PR e e W s
PR

If the plea 1s entered and the sentence accepted
and no embarassing circumstances take place in the court
room, I am wllling to assign to any bank, trust company or )
individuval sclected by you all my receipts under the above .
o assignmeat in excess of $165,000.00. These funds over and

{ above the first $165,000.00 will be held by such bank, trust

Coo company or individual subject to your order.

I have either spent or obligated myself to spend
in excess of $14,000,00, and I think these expenses should
be paid in addition to a $150,000.00 fee., I am sure the ex-
penges will exceed $15,000.00 but I am willing to rest on

that figure.
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Prnoy FonRrissMman
804 S50UTH COAST Upl(f_)lNG

MAIN AT RUSK HoousToN, TEXAS 77002 CA 4-9321

March 9, 1969

s Te ma e #MRESTU VWY G A

lr. James Earl Ray,
Shelby County Jail’
Memphis, Texas.

Dear James Earl:

You have asked that I advance to Jerry Ray five
(6500,00) of the "%$5,000,00", referring to the first five
thousand dollars pald by Wm. Bradford Huie. On January
29th, lr. Huic advanced an additional $5,000.00. At that
time I had spent in excess of £9,500.00 on your casc.
Since then, I have spent in excess of #4,000.00 additional,

But I am willing to advance Jerry $500.00 and add
it to the $165,000,00 mentioned in my other letter to you.
today. In oLhor vords, I would receive the first $165, 500 00,
But I would not make any other advancés - just this one $500.00,

Ly T .
e A e i o

And this advance, also, is contingent upon the plea
of guilty and sentence going thrOLgh on March 10, 1969, without
any unseemly conduct on your part in court.

Yours truly, -

Lo %/me

The rifle and the white mustang are tied up in the
suit filed by Renfro Hays. Court costs and attorncys
fees will be necessary, perhaps, to get them released.,
I will credit the $165,500.00 with whatever they bring
over the cost of obtdwnlnp them, if any. ////

- ji;> //Z4§L1£21/%L//1>‘\\
nyw@'éug Mg ?g}cyliijman
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| n
DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
SAC, MEMPHE (44-1987

MURKIN

‘Re Memphis teletype 4-7-69.

Submitted herewith for the Bureau's information and
completion of its file are two copies of the amended and
supplemental motion for a new trial filed on behalf of JAMES EARL
RAY, defendant. This material was filed 4-7-69.

BUREAU (Enc. 2) (AMSD)
MEMPHIS

(4)

%x////f*w &y

\/M re
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ROBERT W. HILL,JR.

418 PIONEER BUILDING
CHATTANOOGA,
TENNESSEE 37402
TEL.615/287-001t1

TO THE HONORABLE JUDGE WILLIAM E. MILLER OF THE DISTRICT COURT

MIDDLE DIVISION, TENNESSEE

JAMES EARL RAY, §
Resident of Tennessee o
§ NO. gf;2/3927

S

PERCY FOREMAN, Resident of
Texas, WILLIAM BRADFORD HUIE,
Resident of Alabama

PETITION

Your petitioner woﬁld respectfully show the Couft:

That this cause is subject to federal jurisdiction in
that there is a diversity of citizenship (see caption) and that
the subject matter of this suit is in excess of $10,000.

That he is presently in .the Tennessee State Penitentiary |
at Nashville, serving time under a sentence of 99 years imposea‘
by the Criminal Court of Shelby County, Tennessee,lthe Honorable
Judge Preston Battle (now deceased) then presiding.

That he was imposed upon by £he respondents in the
following manner: Petitioner first consulted with Arthur J. Hanes,
an attorney at law in the State of Alabama, and that they reached
a tentative agreement for the said Hanes to defend him on. a charge
of murder. The petitioner charges that he was before and at all
times since in jail without bail and under every restrictive se-
curity. Petitioner woﬁld show that after the original meeting with
Hanes that he and Hanes started a line of discussion relative to
Hanes' fee and expenses.

That Hanes revealed to the petitioner that he had been
app;oached by the respondent, Huie, and that Huie would be willing
to pay large sums of money for the exclusive rights to the story
of your petitioner's life, including any and all facts surrounding
the petitioner's alleged involvement in the slaying of Martin

Luther King (whom petitioner at that time stood charged with mur-
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dering). After being assured by Mr. Hanes that his rights pending '
\‘the‘homicide case would not be prejudiced or imperiled, the pe-

titioner entered into 'a contract through Mr. Hénes with the respon-
denﬁvHuie (a copy of which, together with other material contracts |
MH'anGWCOrfeSpéndence, is attached hereto).
Your petitioner would show the Court that he at all times‘
depended wholly upon the advice of Mr. Hanes until such time as
Percy Foreman, the lawyer from the Texas Bar, entered into the case
At this point in time, the petitioner released Mr. Hanes and de-
pended fully upon the advice of said Percy Foreman.
Your petitioner would show that he initially entered into
a contract with Mr. Hanes, but that through an amendatory agreement
indﬁced by Mr. Percy Foreman, he signed a contréct by virtue of
which Mr. Hanes was released upon the promise to6 be paid some
$35,000 by.Mr. Huie. Under the amendatory contract, Mr. Foreman
was to receive all rights formerly to have been Mr. Hanes'.
However, Mr. queman'was to receive furﬁher rights in regard to
exclusive stories, motion picture contracts, re-run contracts,
television rights, etc. In other words, Mr. Percy Foreman was to
receive everything which might othérwise have been the property of
James Earl kay, in return for defending James Earl Ray.

The petitioner believes that the deféndant Foreman has

||some sort of power of attorney so that on'tbe face of said power
of attorney,‘foreman, if not restrained, will in all proﬁability. ’
further act in the name of the petitioner to the pétitioner’s det-
riment in these and other matters.

Your petitioner was not versed in the law relative to

llcontracts in general or, more specifically, contracts between

| \
gattorney and client. Nor was he sufficiently knowledgeable or in-
|

formed about the peril of his course, as made obvious by the fact

that said agreements could and would adversely affect the defense

in his criminal case.
! 1

Petitioner charges that the respondent Foreman advised, 3

then cajoled, then pressured him into pleading guilty to the afore-!

mentioned charge of murder in the first degree. Amcng other things)
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even when and if the same were made by the petitioner, Were st.te-

o é

}

b

, .

the said Foreman told him that this course was the only way to save|
petitioner's life - all of this in spite of the fact that petitionc”

had at all times protested his innocence to Mr. Foreman.

~

. {
Petitioner now believes and charges that neither respon-

dents ever intended for him to have a fair trial and testify in his
own behalf, as this would then make the facts and testimony public
pfoperty and no one would or could have exclusive iights in the
matter,

Petitioner charges that Foreman informed him that the
onl& way to raise enough money to pay his fee was to sign over
suchArights as he had. Petitioner at this time had full faith in
his attorney and acted strictly in accordance with his attorney's
advice. He did not know tﬁat such acts actually prejudiced his
rights in the criminel case and caused to arise a serious conflict
of interest which rendered it impossible for Mr. Foreman to well
and truly represent.him. There was no way for the petitioner to
know ﬁhat Mr. Foreman had, in fact, positioned himself in such a
manner as to have a strong monetary interest in having his client
found guilty and sentenced to a 99 year term for a crime which he
did not commit. Mr. Foreman did not tell the petitioner, nor did
the petitioner know, that there have been no executions in this
state within the past decade and that the “bafgaining" for the

99 year sentence could have easily been done by almost any student
fresh out of law school. No ability, experience, or exﬁaustive .
research would be necessary to obtain the said results, particularl)
in view of the fact that petitioner at all times prior thereto pro-
claimed his innocence.

Petitioner would further show that the presiding judge,
Judge Preston Battle, in an\effort to keep down unnecessary pub=-..
licity had enjoined all parties, including the attorneys, from re-
leasing to the Press any statements relating to the petitioner
land/or his case. That in spite of this injunction, respondent

- Foreman released statements to his co—respendent Huie, said state-

ments'pﬁrported to be from this petitioner. That such statementc,

ments of a confidential nature and privileged betwari & 1

attorney.
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Petitioner charges that there has sﬁnce appeared in a
national magazine an article in which Huie sets forth certain
stagements purportedly made by the pefitioner. Even if such state-
ments weré true, which petitioner denies, they could only have Leen
based upon statements made to his lawyer, therefore bringing them
under the rule of privilege between attorney and client (a copy.
of said magazine is filed herewith). |

Finally, petitioner charges that ndt only does the'abbve
conduct violate the relationship of attorney and client, but also
violates Canon No. 6 of the professional etﬁics set forth by the
American Bar Association and which have been adopted by the state.
Petitioner avers that the relationship of attorney and client
existed at all times whenever he talked with any of his lawyers,
but that he was never told, nor did his lawyer‘explain to him,
the true monetary aspects of the case or that the reception of
such money under the conditions of the’éontract hereto attached EM
would imperil petitioner's rights in tﬂe homicide case and violate
the mandates of the Honorable Judge Preston Baﬁtle, now deceased.

Prom what he hasvnow learned and believes, petitioner
charges that his final attorney, Mr. Percy Foreman, was the agent
of the co-respondent William B. Huie and was in fact looking out
for his own (Foreman's) and his'principal's (Huie) monetary in-
terests, rather than the rights of this petitioner. '

WHEREFORE, PREMISES CONSIDERED, PETITIONER PRAYS:

1. That he be allowed to file this petition and that
proper process issue and be served upon the respondents
and/or their agents, requiring them to appear at the
earliest day convenient to be set by this Court, and

to answer this cégéléint fully, but not under oath, their
oath to the same being waived.

2. That a preliminary injunction issue enjoinkng the
respondents from the further exposure of the alleged

facts surrounding the slaying of Martin Luther King, in-

sofar as such alleged facts affect the petitioner, or

purport to involve this petitioner with said killing.
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Pétitioner prays that upon the final hearing oé this
cause that said injunction be made finai.

3. That any and all contractsentered into by the parties
described above be voided or nullified and that all garti
respondent; be perpetually enjoined from pursuing thei'r
course by reason of any alleged contractual agreements

or powers of attorney.

4. That all costs pursuant to petition Eé taxed against
the respondents. |

‘5. That he be granted such otherugeneral'relief as the

‘ s : : 1
equities of this cause may demand.

- 4Ll
72 :%;,\/a?/ ;.,gp,.,-/- o o %/' (A ti(/ 2 /4

J. B. STONER -ROBERT W. HILL;/URi
Attorney for Petitioner Attorney f?r Petitioner

STATE OF TENNESSEE:
COUNTY OF DAVIDSON:

I, JAMES EARL RAY, first having been duly sworn, make
oath that the matters and facts stated in the foregoing petition
are true to the best of my knowledge, information and belief and

that owihg to my poverty, I am unable to bear the expense of the

suit which I am about to bring.

1
A
P// ¢f/;7£%g& gl dlg/
JEMES EARL RAY °

Sworn to and subscribed before me,

tg?s/the [/~ day-pf April, 1969.

-;"/m% ;/0 .......
NORARY PUBLIC

FOPARY SHBLIC B
My commigfsion expires:’gﬁqf;jjéh) /770

~ e
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‘March 9, 1969

. s
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Mr. James rarl itay,
Shelby County Jail,
Memphis, Texag,

* ey e -

Dear Jumes karl:

You have asiked that T advance to Jerry .ay five
($500.,00) of tin "?5,000.00", reicrriue o the first five
thousand dollars paid by im. Bradfcrd Huie. On January
20th, lr. iluie advanced an additional 75,000.00. At that
time I Lad spent in exces: of #v,400, 00 on your cacse,
Sirce then, I lave spert in excess of .24,000,00 additional.

st I am willine veo advarce Jvrry 200,00 and wdd
1t te the 105,000,000 mentioned in my other letter to you
today. In other words, I would roceive the first “165,500.00.
But I woulu ncy make any other advances - just this one 5500,00..

..

. “’,.,.,.
- 4 e 0 e

And this advance, also, is continrent upon the plea
of gullty und sentence going throush on March 10, 1949, without
any unsoemly conduct on your part in court,

A B

->

Yours tru]y,

Tho rifle and the white mustang are tied up in the
sult “iled by (enfro Hays. Courc costa and attorneys
fees will be nece. sary, perhaps, to sret them relcesed,

7 will credit the 165,500,000 :'ith whatever they bring
over the cost of obtaininr "»m, if any.

pomise Ll [t

ot Mt W°
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Mr. James Earl Ray,v”
“‘Shelby County Jail,
ﬁMemphis,_Tennessee.

.
|

>, ., T
D B LD t'S SIORE S

-2

et

Dear James Earl: - "% »‘fﬂwv AR

Ry

. .',;” . . c L
You have heratofore assigned to me all of your
royalties from magazine articles, book, motion picture or
other revenue to be derived from the writings of Wm. Rade
ford Huie. Theue are my own property unconditionally.

-

v Howevcx, you have heretofore authorized and re -
quested me to ‘negotiate a plea~of guilty if the State of
Tennessee through its District Attorpey General and with
the approval of the trial judge would waive the death pen-
alty. You agreed to accept a sentence of 99 years.

o 3 N . :.
F —“Q'-*,‘ﬁ‘ P IR e

It 1s contemplated, that your case will be dis -
posed of tomorrow, March.10, by the above plea and sentence. ~ °
This will shorten the trial considerably. In consideration °~
of the time it will save me, I am willing to make the fol «
lowing ad justment of my fee arrangement with you:

~
-

P ot ol Pt
- -

If the plea 1s entered and the sentence accepted
and no embarassing circumstances take place in the court
room, I am willing to assign to any bank, trust company or
individual selected by you all my recelpts under the above
assignment in excess of $165,000.00. These funds over and
above the first $165,000,00 will be held by such bank, trust
company or 1ndividua1 subject to your order.

~»

I have either gpent or obligated myself to spend
in excess of $14,000.00, and I think these expenses should
be paid in addition to a £150,000.00 fee., I am sure the ex-
penses will exceed $15,000.00 but T am willing to rest on

that figure.

Yopns truly, <o
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HARTSELLE, ALAPAMA

) July 8, 1968 -

Mr. Arthur J. Hanes
Attorney at Law

617 rrank Nelson Building
Bixrmingham, Alabama 35202

Dear Art:

This letter is meanc to be part of our Agreement, signed on‘f
this date, and is an extension and clarification of Art;cle,"
5 of said Agrcement.

It is kncwn and understood Ly you, Ray, and me that all ad-

. vances made by publishers to an author on a boox contract ° .-
are merely loans, rceturnable in full if, for any reason whate -
ever, the book is not completed and accepted; and these ad-
vances or loans beccme inccme. to the Author only after com-
pletion of the book and after iis acceptance by the-publisher.

- .

Therefore, any monics paid by me to you and Ray while I am re-
“searching and writing this bcok are, in effect,» loans from me
.to the two of ycu. Hchver, under the circumstances, I am .
S oomsoler (nesa mon.es or zdvances made by me to the
two of you nen-retur nable, if you and Ray will agree that
these payments or acdvances tchall not exceed the following
schedule of payments: -

4

l »On the signing of the first or book, contract, ;:f;'A
will pay you the sum of $10,000.00. It is assumed that this
will be on or about Ju}yngth, rnot later than July 20th. (54

f
- , i "‘?":_J:"
Sl s e A Sada asiglr

-

2.- On the fi st day after Raj hao been looged in a jall
- in the United States, I will Dgy $5000., It is ass aned that"
this will be about Augus* lst

—

R 3
R 4]

«
-

3. One month after Rav has been lodged in the Unlted
States, I will’ paj $SOOO , - 0

O P

G

4. Similarly, a montp later,;another $5000;f

’

5.: Similarlyl a month later, another $5000.

e AL ew ~ .
1

.?féimiléfly, a month later,taﬁothef_$5000-;

e
g M $.d
il L)

T

'”"o N |c" "'* oA
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Mr. Arthur J. Hanes

7. Similarly, a month later, another $5000.

T Y 7.

In short, on signing, on Ruy's return, and during the first
five months after his return, I am obligating mysclf to pay
you and Ray, under terms of our Agrecment, to pay you and 7
Ray a total of $35,000.' All payments, as per our Agreenment,
will be made to you by my agent, Ned Brown, and these payments,
in equal amounts, will be charged agalnst whatever may become

.due to you and Ray under the Agreement.

TNy Y,
- . <

o

Five months after Ray's return, assuming that I receive all
the cooperation from you and Ray guaranteed by the Agreement,
I cxpect to have completed the book, or to have obtained legal .
extentions from the publicher, you and Ray. Normally a pub-
lisher has 30 days in which to accept or reject the book. Onc:
the book has been accepted, the entire publlshlng advance will
be paid; and thereafter, all payments made to me, from any and ,
all sources, will be income, not loans; and this income will bc . -
divided and paid promptly as provided under the Agreement.

e el ES

R .
€ L e bl

K

-:-., .

Your signature, along with that of Ray affixed by you under
your Power of Attorney, will attest Agreement.

-

ey -

~r
t g
-

Pie

P2 S

%rthur J. H%deg

o ,
i g

» e fr—vé /Z/’l/'

Jamcs Earl Ray

- P

Yy s ax.
rfa "9 g0

>

B SR

frenes
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,'. AGREEMENT

‘ l\GRF}FMPIﬂ‘ entafed inkg ERLS 4 BaY BF THly, 3,uag,
hy and between William Bradford Huie (herein “Author"), Jamea

Earl Ray (herein "Ray") and Arthuxr J. Hanes (herein "Hanos")

Y

Y

1. Thxa Agrecment is entered into wzth reference to
thc follcwxng. .

L]

(a) Author is and has bcen,for many years a wrzter _:
7 of international reputation and has had numerous books and L
iv articles publxghcd and serialized throughout the world.

[ s TS
TS g ek

BECRRL

Siea PRSP o R
L R e AT LR B

(b) Ray has been charged with the murder of Martin
Luther King, Jr.; and it is anticipated that a trial (herein
‘"the Trial") of Ray for such murder WLll be held in the state
‘of Tennessee in the near future.
-A ' (c) Hanes is an attorney at law lxcensed to prac-
.Qj*‘fn.,. ... tice as such in the State of Alabama; Ray and Hanes and each of
ifﬁjM:quu.;;-: them represent that Ray has engaged Hanes to act as his attorney
CENRENNES V.. in the Trial, that Hanes has accepted such engagement and that
" he will so act. '

o F

v - \l’
oy

.7
n‘",."}\"
ARy

-
-

e

AN SR
N

L
Y

-, "“,.«rf'
B £

Co(d) - Author proposeg to write 11terary materlal .
- dealing with the assassination of Martin Luther King, Jr., the N
alleged participation of Ray therein, and the Trial, for the
‘purpose of establishing the truth with respect thereto.

. X

(¢) Ray and Hanes are desirous of assisting Author,
in such writing by furnishing to him such material relative to'-

.the subject matter of such wrxtlng which Author might not othcr-t"g:*
wice Do able <o “hiasn, e

1
o
5

2. Ray and Hanes and each of them agree ‘that they wlll»r',

usc their best efforts to arrange as many personal interviecws ?J-‘*
between Author and Ray and on the earliest occasions which may:
be permitted by the authority having jurisdictiorn over the

nstitution in which Ray is then confined; and that they and
each of them on such occasions and otherwise, through llancs or
other persons, will impart to Author such information (herein
the "Private Material”) with respect to the assassination of.
Martin Luther King, Jr., the alleged participation of Ray . ..
therein, and the life and activities of Ray, as they or either
of them may have or reasonably mey be able to obtain; and that
Author shall have the right to use the Private Material or any
part thereof in his writing of said literary material.

A

3. The literary matcerial which Author proposes to

write as aforesaid, including such of the Private Material as
Author in Dio sole discretion eleccts to use, is herxeinafter
referred to as "said work"., Author shall have, and if and to
the extent that they or either of them have any rights, titles,
or interests therein, Ray and Hanes, and each of them, give,
scll, assign and transfer to Author, forever, the following
ab001Ut0. exclusive and urqualified rights: the right to write
8aid work and to use the same, in whole or in part, in whatever

", manner Author in his sole.discretion may elect, includinq but v

- v'not limited to the right to make and/or cause to be made maga=- -7

Zineo book, drumatic, motlon picture, television and/or other
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L adaptations of cvery kind, of caid work or any bart thereof,
" and for the purposc of ma}'xng any of gaid adaptations Author
'or his designees may change, in;crpolatc in, add to or subtract

. " fyrom or make foreign lanquige vevsiong ofy sard worky to such
oxtent as Author in his sole dis cretion may elect; the cole

: .and exclusive right to make motion pictures and television
R i LT pictures of all kinds based in whole or in part on said work
L : and/or containing characters of suid work (including remakxes
| : of and/or scquels to any such picturcus), with the right to
‘,“. o " sell, lease, license and generally deal in the same throughout
s : the world, forever: the right to use the name, voice and/or
: - " lixencss of Ray and Hanes, or cither of them, in or ‘as the
1 title of said work; the right to cbtain conyright in the name
I of Author or otherwise in all countr:iecs throughout the world,
vy .. in and to said work and/or any of said adaptations; the sole
RN T " and exclusive right to negotiate for, execute and deliver, in
ve o the name of Author alonc or in the rureg of Author, Ray, and
) , " Hanes, or any of them (but without consulting with or obtaxn—
LA R ing the approval or conzent of Ray or Hares thercto), such
kel - .licenses, grants, agreenments, and contracts with respect to said
Lo . ‘work, any of said adaptations, and/o- any of the rights herein-
oo, ‘ " above set forth, as Author in his sole discretion may c¢lect;
o A S for this purpose "(but without limiting the generality of the
g Y .. foregoing) Ray and Hanes and each of them hereby irrevocably
PRI ‘ appoint Author the true and lawful cttorney of them and cach
- " s of them to negotiate for, execute ard deliver, in the rames of
A -~ Author, Ray and Hanes, or any, of them, as Author may elect, any
B : and all such licenses, grants, agreenents and contracts. .

4. Without in any manner limiting the generality of

;,.; " - the foregoing, Ray and lanes and each of them agree, upon

2w : - demand, to exccute and deliver to Author or his designeces any

i and all such instruments, including but not limited to assign=~’
P . rents, consente, v oavale, and relences, which in the judoment

: _ 0. Author mey be necescary or desirable to implement, cffectuate

S v + -~ or protect the rights of,or rights, titles and interests herein
- : ‘given or agrced to be given to,Author with respect to said work
J and/or any of said adaptatlonu. :

§. In full consideraticn feor all richts, titles and interests
:;sr . ) QQ%& ~ given or agreed to'be given by Ray and Hares to Author hereuwnder and. .. .
':f \E> %: for all agreements and acts of Pay end Henos hereunder or pursuent o
'} hereto, Author agrees to pay to Ray and H;neﬁ each, thirty per cent
N S of the gross ruceipts from caid work. All receipts shall be paid to
. /

e . o ~and collected bj the Author's azent, led frcwn, Inc., 315 South

P Beverly Drive, Beverly Hills, Calif., and qqad Autror's agent shall

oL -+ rake payments to Ray and Hernes each, or tieir respective designeces
* : . s .

’ ,%'; o ‘ cr assignees, within ten days after receint. The Author's azent
T oL

ghall also, at quarterly intervals, furnich statements'reflecting all

transactions in rLaoonable cata The Author's agent shall alco,

within ten days after their completion, furnish to Pay and Hares

bcopi S of any and all contracts entered into by the Author.
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;%ﬂ”ng“ ' ) ' G. Notwith*tundan unthJng ¢lsewhere herein contained, SRR B
RIS "the pa;ticn expressly understand and agree as followss ' e T4
RE v . (a) huthQr has no obligation of any kind to Ray, .. o ey
1%{;"3; . Ranes or others to write or make or cause to be written or made ' A
-,.1wu-il. . . . gaid work or any of said adaptations, or to use any of the ) I
“oot., v 07t private Material in said work or said adaptations. Author has PERE)
;“Qﬁ S . not represented, warranted or agreed and does not represent, o ;.
S warrant or agree that if he does write or make or cause to be =~ | T ot
R h written or mude said work or any of said adaptations he will® e '
o ) - in fact enter into any license, grant, agrecement or contract o
(AN . rclative thereto, or that in any event there will be ary Author's .i
T nct profits from said work in any particular cmount or at all. ,3f
- " - (b) }ﬂ-vhrhrx_ OGO oot *—-“U*v10w ':
- "*y"r':-t'rrm—}e—c: rrx\M,wpd PR 353 .‘.r,,»\-‘r—.h,g @emn“‘—-o-ﬂ-«‘.he :
\ 'RXY*rrr~“ﬂ;£«rL—-# e 4 Q:a.nw_La_D ”/ﬂx“k‘i; ) "
c.'.u;\:'-— -}70-—1“‘—61:-—(.,,3-\.4;\ -;L-‘-P*/“ ‘” boTal Lhe "xr‘"r;-/-a-n(,—o ..c.n s {
.,.Llif Y - s vu— ~mf~f/-,—1 SV N o B NS e _{\—-*'—/)% T -_v:-*c—f.-t f
: 24;.-4>.J’%}._xﬂma.;zxqr4>r“~' \,:ﬂvvbA;“—frr4-<1J~uasanbho~ >IN e DA IS S g '
bc*:etr:". ;‘f"wb—\ép o (."'J,—-"'*‘ ‘Q':c_u:,_.:;«" Sobiso-ta " ' ‘.
,Ra»—" —o—-nwc-‘w~f\-mrm_n:b~-”:;;a.rqh——x eelad . ¥
e«“—dcél-%-u -«,0-—..“}7@-%:’ oia 'm‘.:‘.on——‘—n—cﬂ-arg"-c*'t: ‘ )
Frotlitus bﬁ—Wh%Ch—Rnf—h*y~b0—&0*ﬂ~nec Trt—te—time—oi—the Lo
2 S SUCH-ROLLC O : . C
) ) N
s _ - (c) Author shall receive credit for the wrltlng A
" - for said work and/or said adaptatlons in such manner as Author 3
e ' ? may elect. e
' "“. . - .‘ ‘ . , '.a
. S 7. This Agreemcnt shall be binding upon and inure to
' the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective personal m.;a
rcurcaontatlvc cxecutors admxnxstrators, heirs, legatecs, \
. . ;w*‘** ray tran fer or assian this Agreement, all . >
. or any part of the rxghts, titles and interests hercin given or ... | 5’
~agreéed to be given to Author herecunder, and/or all or any part o fté
, of any rights herein referred to, to any persons, firms and/or LH“
1, - corporations. . . : 5?
. +
BN o
:&? . . IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have exccuted ' . Q
TR » this Agrecment as of the date first zbove written. . LN
53-5 3 . . ' ; | ': ‘
. "y : ' : Z)/'JJ’J'NA—/"I@/’( )Z/w/ . 5-‘! .
Wwro S - William Dradford Huie ’ o
A S , Author '
A : L B
) hmo RO o ) ' Z//'V 4‘\/ /09’\ ’ ! "":’
L7 . . k . Pl / : o
A c ' : James Earl Ray _ RS
el et Lot , Ray =~ -
ML e T : S : S o R
bt o R Qmﬁ"” )M T 2
' gii o - S ([ /vvhm}q/' B f%"
R A . rthur J. Hﬁnes oY
Pl ‘ . ' : ‘Hanes . '

k2.0, TN

R

- -
"3
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Qx“,ﬁ_‘il Uﬂ\ h A a'._ 1965 bcforc ne, the
wadaya fyaa l‘./ .//‘ Vr \Yit ‘J\/(; ’\-/ (lnfqm\ﬂlly Appanyod
WILLIA LRAUFORD .d 1 knem to me to be the person
whoge name iz subscribed to the vithin {nstrument

and acknowledged thot he exccuted the same.

[y

AR
VR U TR p o,

-~
-

- -

WITNESSETH my hund and official seal.

A v sl Mo 2 A AL < o

gg;?%fé}' / 2 d@,1968 before me, the
undomigml a2 Il  persanally appested
" JAMZES EARL R..- not to e to '){‘ the person whose

name {s subscribed to the within instrument and
acknouledred that-he executed the same.

WITHESSZTH my hand end official scal.

o
Aan e

e
)
a

NS

R Y
-owraes

A ,,IrDGL. before me, the
< ;1‘7!,_’/°w<__personally appcared
ARTHEUR J, JA”"‘ knowm~‘ e to be the person vhose
name is subscriled to the within instrum ent and

gcknovleded that he executed the same,

LA
R

‘undevsigned V.

e

LS4

RN

e e

WITNESSET:H my .mnd and official seal.
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- STATE OF TENNLSSEE |
i
(COUNTY OF  SYFLBY i

’
‘ -
vl.L,_ .

hHIREAo, William Bradford Huie ("Author"), JAMF° LAQL

Lt e
TSR -
W GERE A R -~ -

RA Y (nay") and A{THUR e HA\I'S ("Hanes"),‘ did, -on or about
July 8th, 1968 enter into what has been called a "Basic
Agreement" relating to:the writinp of. certain literary matcrial |

by Author and the granc of certain rights to Author by Ray and

LED G, By e

Hanos; and R

»
M 4

WHELEAS, ON and aftcr July 5th, 1968 by assignment agrco-

. ments, Ray agsigned to: Hanes at first a’ portion ‘of his interest

PR

“dn any moneya accruing to’ Hanes under said Basic Agreement, and

‘later ‘the said Ray assigned to.the said Hanes all of his 1ntep-ﬁ’:”

et

- .
-~an -

oat in said monoys 80 accruing under any agroement or ayreomonte

.
v

with said Author, ‘and .'”vﬁ “f?f'

,/

-

1

WHE&EAS by an instrument designatad "Amendatory Agroemont"

on the 29th day of-January, A. Dy 1063, also <ntered into by and‘

-

botweon tho sald Author and the satd Ray and Hanes, tho 'said

Hanos did by said- Amendatory Agreement transfer and assign to

A

. oo . N T
el G st A BSB, AEP I - Wt A 5 wme

Ray all of his (Hanes') right title and 1ntorest 1n to and un-‘f;

5.

- der said Baoic Agreement and thq Assignment Agreements, including
but ndt 1imitod tdvany'ana‘alllmoheys ahd other compensation of ”

any kind to which the ssid Hahqg'méy now or hereafter be entit-

1

Lo

-led thercunder; and -
WHEREAS, Porcy Foreman, a duly liéensed and practicing attore '
ney at law of H ouston,’Toxas, has been admitted by the trial
Judgo at Menphis, Tennessee, to its bar for the purpose of rep-

resonting tho said James Earl Ray in the trials of eases pend=-

: .
. - oo :
T i w e B Pp i ts m i

ing bafore said jJudge, saild admission huving been at the request

¢,

in open bourt on November 12, 1968 made by the said Jamos Earl
Ray, aﬁd tho uni& Ray desires to secure the fees of the said ate
tornoy for his said defense, and Josires to assign to tho said
Porcy Toroman all of the .ripghts, title and interest ho may have
| ‘or haeretoforo at any time may have had under any contract or con-';g;j).

tracts with the saild Autho; and or as assigpeo of any rights at

H . B
4 LI
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“including the right to receive, accept and retaln tho proceeds. ' ¢

]
)

{

any time held by the said Hanos, and any and all rights of
whatuoéver kind or character he may have as a result of tho
writings of said author and of thelr subsoquent publication,

derived from ééid rights in hio own namo absolutely, now, thoree
fore,- \ | v

'

KNOJ ALL M:N BY THESE PiiSTNTS: L

THAT I, JAMES EARL RAY, presently in Memphis, Sholby Gunty'

_ , v 3
Tennesseo, for and in consideration of monies heretofore advane ;:
"ced by him in my behalf, and, furthor,'in conslderation of his ﬂ

L 2

’*agvicos heretofore raendared in my bohalf and his agroemont to

hd
Sy

foprosent mp at the trial or trials of any cases presently pends '

e JN"' p
Y= e -

-

ing against mo in Shelby Gunty, Tennessee, have signed ovor,

- .
MR 2 V3

given, conveyed and transferred, and do, by this instrument heree

- .,

now give, assign, set over and trgnsfer to PEICY FOREMAN, of

* s -
-

Houuton, Harris County, Texas, a 11 of my'afofesaid right, titlo

and iu;g.uup i w o to the proceeds that would otheorwlse havo .  §
accrued to mo pursuant to said Basic Agreement andto aaid Am:nda-‘; ”?ﬁ
tory Agreemont, and to ail of my rights thereunder as wall as to —‘j
any other right or rights that might be or have been mine bscause -'j
of the writing and subsequent purblication of such writing by !
said Author, whother included in saild assignment by the said Hanes 3
to me under the Amondatory Agreecment of January 29th, 1969, or ~§
otherwise, uald assipgnment and transfer herein to tho said Percy é
Forcman baing a bsolute and irrevocable, and I here now authorizo 5
and direct cny person , firm or corporation having funds due and ',ﬁ

owliug ma Ly virtue of said Basic Agreement or any subsoquont as e

.t

eignments, including said Amendatory Agreoement, or otherwiso owe o
ing me bocauge of the writings of catd Author, to pay the samo
to the gsaid Porcy Foreman, at his office in Houston, Harris (.,
Toxas, in his own nara and as his own propofty.

- IN wITNISS Phereof, I have signed this conveyance, ausigne

ment and contract at Memphis, Sholby (., Tenneossee, this tho
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TNE STATL OF TENNESLEE. |
COUNTY OF  GSHELBY | |
B.FOE ME, the undersigned Notary Public in and for Shelby

e TN -t

A et N

County, Tennosseo, on this day pers=onally appeared JAM:S LARL

-~

-
A,

“RAY, known to me to be the p_ofson whose name 18 signed to tho

foregoing instrumont, and he acknowledred to me that the execue

.-

L SNV Y

ted the samo for the purpose and consideration therein expressed,

-

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office at Mwmmphis, Tenneseee," '

RS
te AN -
L -

this 3Jrd day of February, A. .., 1969,

é/’ -

tary lc in an r $naelby (b.,
Tonnoaseo.

My commission expires April 28, 1969.

SO IR

.~ -
- -
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-
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AMENDATORY AGREEMENT

: . - 7\}( | AMENDATORY AGREEMENT cntered into thisgg 7 day of .
‘ | G)&celmﬁ;é( 1968, by and between WILLIAM BRADFORD HUIE (herein . s
», C "Author”), JAMES EARL RAY (herein "Ray") and ARTHUR J. HANES ')u-"
: ,_‘. : (hercin "Hanes") .’ | \ -"";
X

.J :{ & (1) This Amendatory Isgreemen‘t is entered into with _— .'2
_.\‘,‘l AR reference to the following: - 3
‘,1 ;‘ e (a) The parties hereto have entered into a certain | ‘;t'
‘,' ;‘;! | Agreement and letter agrecement supplementary thercto, both . kJ“
| "7,;,-:‘1 . ) dated July 8, 1968 (herein "said Basic Agreement"), relating 4_.,':»3
?',§ -‘-: j'{ to the writing of certain literary material by Author and W 'i
é’i":" ,  the grant of cgrtain rights to Author by Ray and Hanes. ' .‘3
“:"' ‘ (b) Ray and Hanos have entered into a certain docu- ".’
hlf i \ rent entitled "Agreement” dated July 5, 1968 (herein the . ,
' :" ’ *Assignment Agreement”) under which Ray assigned to IHanes a . g 1;
E’ ) * portion of his interest in any moneys accruing to Hancs under ' :::
o .,f:"' .‘4‘."“! . caid Basic Agrecment. ’ . a o ', . f}f
‘:,‘1!‘ L, S (c) Under and pursu‘ant to said Basic Agreement o ’-}‘.ﬂh :[!:..
__La\ .  Author has in fact written and is presently writing certain - _ ‘“f
“:" literaz;y material with respect to the murder of Martin Lut.:her ” ”2
:‘,f s : | King, Jr., Ray's all;ged paxgﬁi:?ipatipn in and Ray's céming ;. " ;‘
:i@f» . trial for such murder, and the life and activities of. Ray, - ‘(3‘ " .:
:, '{) S gsome of which material has been and other of which will be ° L g .:';
.vﬁ"“' o publighed in_icsues of Look Mégazine by Cowles Communications."‘:"'iv \ '? .
fl’ | " Inc. purcuant to a contract ~;krith Author, and other of which . oz
:E ‘;25 » ., . material will be published i"n book form i)y Dell Publishing S }’
‘ . '1’_ : Co., Inc. pursuant to a contract with Author (the working - §
GEE L

%7 . title of which book is "THEY SLEW THE DREAMER").
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(d) At the time of the exccution of scaid Basic
Agrecment and {or some period thercafter, Hanes was engaged
to act and did act as attorney for Ray in connection with
Ray's coming trial, but such engagcment has been tcrminated,
Hones no longér represents Ray as his attorney in any.capd-
city, and Peréy Foreman, an attorney at law, has bcen sub-
stituted to act and now acts as attorncy for Ray.

(c¢) The parties are desirous of effecting ccertain
rclcases and other acts with respect to said Basic Agrecment
as hercinafter provided,

(2) Hanes does hereby transfer and assign to Ray all of

" Hanes' right, title and interest>in, to and under said Basic
Agrecment and the Assignment Agréement, including but not being
limited to any and all moneys and other compensation of any kind
to which lanes may now or hercafter be entitled thereunder.
Hanes further agreés that he shall not hercafter write or author~'
ize to be written any literary material relating to the murder
of Motin Laiaer Kiryg, dr., ay's alleged pdct;cipation in or
Ray'’'s coming trial fof such mu:der, or the life or activities of
Ray, and that he shall not hercafter make or authorize tb be made
magazine, book, dramatic, motion picture, felevision and/or other
adaptation of any kind relating to any such subjects.

i (3)v Hanes.hereby forever releases and diéchdrges Ray and.~'
Author and each of them frqm any and all claims, demands, actions;
and causes of action which Hanes; but for this release, might now
have or hereafter might have against them or either of them under
‘or pursuant to said Basic Agrecement, the Assigﬂhent Agrcement or
ony cother agrccments or contracts, written or oral, of any kind
of nature whatgoever heretofore entered into between said partics
or any of tﬁcm with respect to the subject ﬁatter of said Basic
Agrecment, Without limiting the foregoing, Hanes does hercby

acknowledge that he has received from Author and Ray any and all

“"W“""'— --—-—-——p-v- ——W“ > Al ‘- 'r TR

‘)‘\ " ' ' .1 j N ‘ o ’»WS' e t ‘-,_'1‘ ",‘: X
i ) 2 » N

2 o ‘ R o ,: ‘ P C b N

i ‘1-' o '\ ~ ek el o 8 S \Y"’u_ B A ‘0‘»0 W

R T TRy

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



ity + bl B bl BBl cte Sarbbi e me bt o - v

moneys unﬁ other compensation which Hanes herctofore may bhave
been entitled to receive from Author or Ray under said Basic
Agrgement, the Assignment Agreement or otherwisce.
e . (4) Author and Ray, and cach of them, do hereby forever
release and discharge Hanes f{rom any and all claims, dcmands,
ji;? ' " actions and causeds of action which they or either of them, but
: -~s for this rclecase, might now have or hereafter might have against
Hanes under or pursuant to said Basic Agreement, the Assignment
. hgreement or any other agrcements or contracts, written or oral,
L heretofore entered into between said parties or any of them with
respect td the subject matter of said Basic Agreement.

(5)4 The parties hereby agrece that for any and all purposes
S 3 \:' Hanes shall no longer be or be considered as a party to said Basic
Agreement, and shgll have no further right, title or intercst of
any kind or natﬁré whatsoever thereunder or under the Assignment
Agreement or any other agreements or contracts, written or oral,
L ‘ héretofore’entered into between the parties or any of them, with
rerpret to the subieot matter of said Basic Aareerent. Hanesu
L ‘  herxeby agrees to exccute and deliver to Author and/or Ray upon
'»,._ demand any further instruments ncccssarf or desirable to implement
or effectuaﬁe this Amendatory Agrecment,

(6) .Ray does hereby acknowledge and confirm that\as of
ﬂ4%,f:”1; the date hereof there are no moneys or other cémpensation of any
RERY kind now due or payable to Ray from Author under or pursuant to

paid Basic Agrcement, the Assighment Agrccement, or otherwise.
P EVv (7) Author and Ray hereby agrees that garagraph 5. of
m'ﬁ B said Basic Agrcement shall be and the same hereby is amended to
proQide that all acts therein specified to be done by Author's
agent shall be done, instead, by Author, and to provide further
that ull payments to be made and all statements, notices and other

documents to be furnished or given to Ray shall be made, furnished

JIS ak 12/6/68 ‘ ' ‘ - s
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or given to Ray in care of Ray's Attorncy, Percy Foremun, Eﬁq.,

N

“e ~&M,'s_:.~}s‘_

at 1116 Capitol Avenue, Huston, Texas, 77002.

(8) 7The partics do hereby confirm and agree that cxcept

~

as hOlClnabOVC expresaly set forth said Basic Agrecement is in

RXIL e

full force and effect and has not heen and is not hercby altered,
amended or modified in any manncy or parxticular whatsoever, that
Author has and shall continuce to have all of the rights, titles
and interests given or granted, or agreced to be given .or granted,
to him by Ray and/or Hanecs under eaid Bacic Agreement, and that
the writing by Autbor and the publication by Cowles Comnunica-
tions, Inc. in Look Magarine anﬂ‘by Dcll Publishing Co., Inc, of
certain literary materials, hereinabove referred to, has been
end ie authorized under said Basie Agreement and euch rights,
“titles and intcrests.

(9) .This Amendatory Agrcenent shall be binding upon and
inurce to the bené%it of the parties hexeto and their respective
personal representatives, executers, administrators, heirs,
legatees and assigns, Author may transfer or assign thisvzmcnd—
. L i eei.., wiw, 0@ @i 0L any yuil oo the rights, titles
and intercsts berein referred to, to any person, firm or corpor-
-gtion, | |

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hercto have executed this

Amendatory Agrecmenf as of the date first above written.

chCuw" (2] A,{&{/
Hllllam Brad ord Huie, "Author".

APPROVED AS TO FORM //ﬁy’)” Gl ) ){
A){D CO:WB :D,‘/ . (Jamcu Larl Ray, "Ray" R
g {a.r a4

A LAy R )
Percy Yorcéman, as Attorney vy (ﬁ //[ '
for J{i 8 Farl Ray /;2T7i/:@*¥’v‘ “Ljéafvt§{:1_

(- Lrthur J. Hénos, "Hanes'" .
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IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE UNITED STATE%ECENED‘ EO?(’ENIRM
FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF TENNESSEE 3 3 M

NASHVILLE DIVISION R
“ (I ONPR 111369
JAMES EARL RAY,/ BRAN _Légﬁ;ﬁmdi

Resident of Tennessee By syl ;c;f-'

V. ' - Civil No. 5380

PERCY FOREMAN, Resident of
Texas, WILLIAM BRADFORD HUIE,
Resident of Alabama

The complaint or petition in this actiQn was filed
on this date, April 11, 1969, in which the plaintiff,
James Earl Ray, now confined in the State'Penitentiary
at Nashville, sues the defendants, non-residents of

Tennessee, to void certain alleged contracts and to

obtain injunctive relief restraining the defendants

from making further disclosure of certain alleged facts
surrounding the slaying of Dr. Martin Luthef King, Jr.
An attorney, Robert W. Hill, Jr., duly licensed to prac-
tice in Tennessee, and J. B. Stoner, -an attorney of
Georgia, are attorneys of record. It has been represented
to the Court by the said attorney, Robert W. Hill, Jr.,
that it is vitally necessary in connection with the
representation of the plaintiff that he be permitted to
interview the plaintiff, and to obtain information which
is indispensable to the prosecution of plaintiff's claim.
In éddition, the Court has received a letter from the

plaintiff in which he states that he is filing the civil
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